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Chief Electoral Qfficer
Charlottetown

Prince Edward Island
April 8, 1975

The Honourable Cecil A. Miller
Speaker of the Legislative Assembly
Province of Prince Edward Island

Dear Mr. Speaker:

I have the honour to submit the Report of the Chief Electoral

Officer on the By-Election held in the Fifth EBlectoral District

of Queens County omt February 17, 1975.
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" G« Loxne Monkley
Chief Electoral Officer



REPORT

CHIEF ELECTORAL OFFICER
BY-ELECTION - FIFTH ELECTORAL DISTRICT OF QUEENS COUNTY

A Writ of Election was issued on January 22, 1975, to elect an
Assemblyman to fill the vacancy in the Fifth Electoral District of Queens
County as a consequence of the resignation of the Hon. Gordon L. Bennett.
Ordinary Polling Day was set for February 17, 1975.

RESULTS OF BY-ELECTION

No. of Ballots Cast

No. for Madrien PFerris, N.D.P.
James lLee, P.C.
pDavid McLane, Lib.
Susan Partridge, Garden Party

No. of Rejected Ballots

Eligible Voters
Persons Voting
Rejects

% Voting

% Rejects

5407

735
2343+
2250

53

26

5407

5407

10,145
5,407
26
53.3

.26



* POLL-BY-POLL RESULTS
FIFTH QUEENS BY-ELECTION

No. of Names on Rejected

. Poll No. Electors Lists Ferris Lee McLane Partridge Ballots
1A 185 6 48 - 3% 1 0
iB 30 o 8 16 1 0
2 339 25 60 67 o 2.
3 373 21 79 56 1 1
4 270 11 39 60 g 0
5 376 8 72 60 1 2
6 262 14 43 48 1 1
7 220 19 37 46 1 Q
8a 336 24 58 81 o 2
aB 22 2 - 13 0 a
9A 184 15 39 3 2 0
9B 181 9 40 24 1 1
10 100 11 7 22 0 o
1la 191 20 32 29 6 1
11B 176 11 29 31 2 1
12 257 - 18 61 2 O 4 -
13 - 368 ' 32 102 71 0 ]
P 14 262 10 - 38 58 o ]
‘ 15 289 20 70 58 1 1
16 349 22 65 72 1 2
D q 17 260 24 48 58 3 1
18 203 18 42 43 ) 0
19 ' 338 : 22 82 69 T 2
20A 23t 14 42 54 2 o
208 = - -3 16 4k S8 .0 3
axa . ‘280 14 " 46 e .
23 o T 34 29 i .74 2 1
24 308 .29 Y ;- % 2 4]
25 370 30 nz 101 1 1
26A : 335 26 61 61 0 0
26B 341 28 86 67 2 ) §
27a 268 14 60 66 - 0 0
amB 337 22 78 63 1l o
28 282 25 a1 69 o [+
29A 322 24 80 84 1 1
- 298 370 24 83 94 3 o
. 0 B 284 .32 a1 57 1 b 1
1 ‘ Advance . 7 70 S8 (1) - X
" a3 2250 53 26

. : | S 735




