# PLANNING LIBRARY P.O. BOX 2000 CHARLOTTETOWN, P.E.L. CIA 7NS

81-04004

REPORT

OF THE

CHIEF ELECTORAL OFFICER

0F

PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND

ON THE

BY-ELECTION - FIFTH ELECTORAL DISTRICT

OF QUEENS COUNTY

FEBRUARY 17, 1975

Chief Electoral Officer Charlottetown Prince Edward Island April 8, 1975

The Honourable Cecil A. Miller Speaker of the Legislative Assembly Province of Prince Edward Island

Dear Mr. Speaker:

I have the honour to submit the Report of the Chief Electoral
Officer on the By-Election held in the Fifth Electoral District
of Queens County on February 17, 1975.

Respectfully submitted,

G. Lorne Monkley

Chief Blectoral Officer

## R E P O R T CHIEF ELECTORAL OFFICER BY-ELECTION - FIFTH ELECTORAL DISTRICT OF QUEENS COUNTY

A Writ of Election was issued on January 22, 1975, to elect an Assemblyman to fill the vacancy in the Fifth Electoral District of Queens County as a consequence of the resignation of the Hon. Gordon L. Bennett. Ordinary Polling Day was set for February 17, 1975.

### RESULTS OF BY-ELECTION

	5407 5407
No. of Rejected Ballots	26
Susan Partridge, Garden Party	53
David McLane, Lib.	2250
James Lee, P.C.	2343*
No. for Madrien Ferris, N.D.P.	735
No. of Ballots Cast	5407

### erlected - James Lee

Eligible Voters	10,145		
Persons Voting	5,407		
Rejects	26		
Voting	53.3		
1 Rejects	.26		

### POLL-BY-POLL RESULTS FIFTH QUEENS BY-ELECTION

						•
	No. of Names on					Rejected
Poll No.	Electors Lists	<u>Ferris</u>	Lee	McLane	<u>Partridge</u>	Ballots
	3.05		40			
1A	185	6	48	31	1	0
18	30	0	8	16	Ţ	0
2	339	25	60	67	0	2
3	373	21	79	56	1	1
4	270	11	39	60	0	0
5	376	8	72	60	1	2
6	262	14	43	48	1	1
7	220	19	37	46	1	0
A8	336	24	58	81	0	2
8B	22	2	5	13	0	0
9A	184	15	39	33	2	a
9B	181	9	40	24	1	1
10	100	11	7	22	0	0
11A	191	20	32	29	6	1
11B	176	11	29	31	. 2	. 1
12	<b>257</b> ·	18	61	71	4	1
13	<b>368</b>	32	102	71	0	0
14	<b>262</b>	10	38	58	0	0
15	289	20	70	58	1	1
16	349	22	65	72	1	2
17	260	24	48	58	3	1
18	203	18	42	43	1	0
19	338	22	82	69	7	2
20A .	231	14	42	54	2	•
208	229	16	-41	58	. 0	I
21A	280	14	74	46	0	<b>Q</b>
213	267	. 3	- 35	16	1	•
22	343	36	IOL	. 56	3.	. 1
23	341	29	87	67	2	1
24	308	29	79	76	. 2	0
25	370	30	117	101	1	1
26A	335	26	61	61	0	0
26B	341	28	86	67	2	1
27A	268	14	60	66	0	0
27B	337	22	78	63	1	Ō
28	282	25	81	69	ō	Ō
29A	322	24	80	84	1	1
29B	370	24	83	94	3	ō
30	284	32	81	57	1	ì
Advance		7	70	98	ō	i
WAGIICE		-			_	• 🛎
•		735	2343	2250	53	26